



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1062 of 1989

Brijendra Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Raghuvansh Misra, Rahul Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE MRS. GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

Shri Sudhanshu Dwivedi, learned counsel holding brief of Shri Raghuvansh Misra, learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted time to prepare the paper book.

Chief Judicial Magistrate to send a fresh report on the next date of listing whether the appellants are alive.

List on 17.11.2025.

(Mrs. Garima Prashad,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

October 14, 2025
Vandit