



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1062 of 1989

Brijendra Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Raghuvansh Misra, Rahul Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

Heard Mr. Raghuvansh Misra, learned counsel for surviving appellant no. 2, Mr. G.N. Kanaujiya, learned A.G.A.-I for the State/opposite party and perused the record as well as the judgment of the Trial Court.

Judgment reserved.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

April 1, 2026
Shubham